

103621696

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent & Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. PTO

Our Ref.: LSN-4852-45	PATENTS ONLY 13/064530 V 03/30/2011
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
party(103).	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
l Satoshi SUGIURA	I) Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
	Street Address: 1.1 Skibarra 11.
	Street Address: 1,1, Shibaura 1-chome City: Minato-ku
	5. 10
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	State/Country: Tokyo, Japan Zip: 105-8001
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	2) Name TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Security Assignment Change of Name	Street Address: 1385, Shimoishigami
Other	City: Otawara-shi
	State/Country: Tochigi-ken, Japan Zip: 324-8550
Execution Date: March 30, 2011	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
	1 is 100
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This assignment is being filed together with a new applicatio
A Patent Application No(s).	B Patent No(s).
(1) TBA	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional	numbers attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of applications & patents involved:
•	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Larry S Nixon	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed

Internal Address: Arlington Gateway	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account #14-11
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed because to be filed, or while
11th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
City: Arlington State VA Zip: 22203-	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
	14-1140.
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE.
20	, not obliting stace.
9. Statements and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin,	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	and and any undersed copy is a true copy
· 4	\mathcal{I}
Larry S. Nixon	March 30, 2011
Name of Person Signing	
Reg. No 25,640	Signature Date
	uding original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should	ld be faxed to (511) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Iail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director	r of the USPTO P.O Box 1450 Alexandria Studients 13664530
2	103/31/2011 SHUHAMME 99999923 13864539

05 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Satoshi SUGIURA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), c/o Intellectual Property Department, Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation, 1385, Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi-ken 324-8550; Japan, has made an invention entitled MRI MAMMOGRAPHY WITH FACILITATED COMPARISON TO OTHER MAMMOGRAPHY IMAGES for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith;

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a corporation of the Country of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Miinato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 Japan, and TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation of the Country of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1385, Shimolshigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi-ken 324-8550, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for their interest as ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEES' attorneys Nixon &

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0876

LSN-4852-45 98G200928-USA-AT (98G200928-USA-A)

Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEES and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEES with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEES' full protection and title in and to the Invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Mar.30, 2011 Date	Satoshi SUGIURA
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 026131 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 03/30/2011